Response to Worthy Editor/Reviewers Comments
All the Modifications / changes suggested by Worthy Editor and Reviewers have been incorporated in the revised manuscript.

Comments- Worthy Editor

Q1. Authors did not provide references in which application of copper(II) sulphate/sodium ascorbate were applied as catalytic system for “click” reaction. In addition, since for successful outcome, presence of Cu(I) is necessary, some evidence of formation such species should be provide also. In the case that reported catalytic system is for the very first time described in this manuscript, importance of evidence, and corresponding discussion, of formation Cu(I) under described reaction conditions is additionally important.
Response: As per suggestion of the Worthy Editor, regarding application of copper (II) sulphate/sodium ascorbate and the presence of copper(I), the relevant references (References No. 27 & 49 in revised manuscript) have been incorporated in the revised manuscript. The reported catalytic system is already established by Sharpless and Meldal also mentioned in the manuscript (Reference No. 27, 28, 29 & 30 of revised manuscript). 
Q 2. Mass spectra for derivative 13c need additional comments and discussion. Since two Br is expected to be present in molecule, corresponding isotope pattern due to presence of M, M+2,  M+4 ions. In given mass spectra that is not the case. Furthermore, from given data (697.3443 and 698.3538) and copy of spectrum it seems that M+0.5 (m+0.5) ions are present (see attached file). That suggests to presence of double ionized ions, or other type of molecular ions or clusters. Please, clarify those observations.
Response: Authors are highly thankful to the Worthy Editor for his kind guidance regarding the pattern in the mass spectra of compound 13c, and are of same view as suggested by the Editor i.e. appeared pattern in the mass spectra of compound 13c is due to presence of double ionized ions. 
Comments:  Reviewer A 
Q 1.  The characterization of the synthesized compounds should be completed and complete data for all compounds should be included in manuscript instead of supporting document.
Response: As per suggestion of the Worthy Reviewer, the characterization data of synthesized triazoles have been incorporated into the revised manuscript instead of supporting document. 
Q 2. Table-2 for anti-fungal activity has to be changed. It should be incorporate before the explanation.
Response : As per suggestion the, necessary changes have been incorporated in the revised manuscript.
Q 3.    Docking studies showed that the authors are more interested to do further investigation on substituted triazoles compounds, this topic itself is a cutting edge topic from both the sides (organic synthesis to molecular biology).
Response: In the present case through docking study Authors are only interested in knowing the binding mode of the synthesized compound with biological targets. However, authors welcome the Worthy Reviewer’s theme, “Organic Synthesis to Molecular Biology” and will keep in mind for further research work in due course of time.
Q 4.      Authors should include the following references in the appropriate position: Nucleosides, Nucleotides and Nucleic Acids, 2014, 33, 489-506; Biochim. Biophys. Acta, 2015, 1850, 129-140; Curr. Org. Chem. 2014, 18, 2603-2645; J. Org. Chem. 2014, 79, 106-116 and Org. Biomol. Chem., 2012, 10, 4280–4288.
Response : As suggested by the Worthy Reviewer, relevant references have been incorporated in the revised manuscript at appropriate places.
Q 5.      Check the line 82 for compound name and as well as in 202, 203.

Response :  Necessary corrections have been made as suggested by the Reviewer. 
Comments:  Reviewer B 

Q 1.  P.11, lines 205-206: “The NMR spectra were recorded at 400 (1H), and 100 (13C) MHz, 
         respectively, on a commercial Bruker Avance II instrument, in deuterated…..”
Response: As per suggestion of the Worthy Reviewer, necessary corrections have been incorporated in the revised manuscript.
Q 2.      P.12, line 227:  The volume of dichloromethane should be given.
Response: Volume of dichloromethane is incorporated in revise manuscript as suggested.
Q 3.      P.12, line 229: “…..and poured into a separating funnel….”
Response: As per suggestion, necessary corrections have been made in the revised manuscript.
Q 4.      P. 16, refereces section, line 351: “….Ind. J. Chem…..”
Response: Necessary corrections have been incorporated in the revised manuscript, as suggested by the Reviewer.
Q 5.      P. 16, lines 369, 372, and 373: “M” in “Med” non-Bold.
Response : As per suggestion of the Reviewer, changes have been made in the revised manuscript.
Q 6.      P. 17, line 386, “Microbiology, a Laboratory Manual…”
Response : As per suggestion of the Worthy Reviewer, “Microbiology: a laboratory manual…” is corrected as “Microbiology, a Laboratory Manual…”in the revised manuscript.

Comments:  Reviewer D 

Q 1. Nothing is mentioned about purification of the synthesized compounds. After work-up, did they directly go for bio-activity test? If so, what about the purity of those compounds?

Response : The newly synthesized triazoles were purified by washing with ethyl acetate (as triazoles were insoluble in ethyl-acetate while reactants/impurities were soluble).
Q 2. It seems synthesis of triazoles are carried out using some literature protocol. But no reference is mentioned. Some literature synthetic protocols (e.g. RSC Adv., 2014, 4, 64388–64392; Tetrahedron Letters 57 (2016) 1711–1714; Tetrahedron Letters 56 (2015) 5892–5895) can be given as reference for the synthetic part.

Response: As per suggestion of the Worthy Reviewer, above mentioned references have been incorporated in the revised manuscript at appropriate places.
Q.3. Page 2, line 54; has been synthesized should be 'have been synthesized'

Response: As per suggestion of the Reviewer, necessary corrections have been made in the revised manuscript.

Q.4. Page 3, line 72; and page 12, line 241; it should be either Scheme 1 to Scheme 3 or Schemes 1-3.
Response : “Schemes 1 to Scheme 3” is corrected as ”Scheme 1 to Scheme 3”  as suggested by the Worthy Reviewer.
